
Dear parents, 

 

The school year has started well and our new girls are       
settling into the Alfriston routines, working hard and getting 
to know each other.   

 

It was good to see so many of you at the Fun Day in         
September, organised by the Friends of Alfriston, and      
despite the poor weather forcing us to hold the event       
indoors, we still enjoyed the day and thanks to your       
generous support the Friends managed to raise over Ã2,500 
for our school. 

 

We are now in full flow for planning our next exciting        
project, to build a new performing arts block to replace the 
old temporary terrapin which is falling apart.  The design has 
been approved and we are hoping to start the build in the 
Spring term.  I will keep you informed of developments and 
we can all look forward to this amazing building being       
completed and ready for action by next Christmas. 

 

Some of our girls have already been away this year on a    
residential trip.  The year 9 girls have been to the New    
Forest for a week of activity and fun.  They came back tired 
but elated, pleased with their many achievements and        
adventures. 

 

We have lots of events and trips planned for this term so 
please look out for letters being sent home and be sure to 
return them to school in good time.  We will soon be on the 
run up to Christmas, and then things will really start to get 
busy! 

 

Kind regards, 

 

Jinna Male 

  Thursday 18th October 2018 

Inside this issue: 

TERM DATES 2 

SCHOOL DIARY 3 

SCHOOL NEWS 4 

PHOENIX ALLSTARS 5 

HALLOWEEN 7 

REMINDERS 8 

  

 Special points of interest: 

ƽ Term Dates Page 2 

ƽ  English news Page 6 

 

 

ALFRISTON TIMES 
www.alfristonschool.com 

 

 

 



 

 

PUPILS BREAK UP AT 2.30PM AT THE END OF TERM AND 3.45PM 
FOR HALF TERM BREAKS 
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�3�/�(�$�6�(���1�2�7�(������Training days for 2018/19 are Wednesday 5th September, Friday 19th       
October, Wednesday  2nd January 2019, Tuesday 23rd April and Monday 17th June. Training 
days for 2019/20 are Monday 2nd September, Tuesday 3rd September, Monday 6th January 
and 2 further dates yet to be confirmed.  

 

�(�D�V�W�H�U���:�H�H�N�H�Q�G��   Friday 19th April to Monday 22nd April 2019 

�(�D�U�O�\���%�D�Q�N���+�R�O�L�G�D�\  Monday 6th May 2019 

�6�S�U�L�Q�J���%�D�Q�N���+�R�O�L�G�D�\  Monday 27th May 2019 

 

�(�D�V�W�H�U���:�H�H�N�H�Q�G   Friday 10th April to Monday 13th April 2020 

�(�D�U�O�\���%�D�Q�N���+�R�O�L�G�D�\  Monday 4th May 2020 

�6�S�U�L�Q�J���%�D�Q�N���+�R�O�L�G�D�\��������������������������������������Monday 25th May 2020 

 

Page 2 Alfriston Times 

SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 2018/2020 

Thank you to everyone for supporting our Fun Day in September.  
Once again we have raised over Ã2,500 including silent auction 
items.  

  


